VG-6W Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
6W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
he VG series is a family of cost effective 6W single & dual output DC-DC converters. These converters are consisted with Nickle-coated Tcopper in a 24-pin DIL package with high performance features such as 1500 VDC ~ 3500VDC input/output isolation voltage, continuous
short circuit protection with automatic restart and tight line / load regulation. Devices are encapsulated using flame retardant resin. Input
voltages of 12,24 and 48 with output voltage of 3.3,5,9,12,15, 24, ±3.3, ±5, ±9, ±12, ±15 and ±24 Vdc. High performance features include

85
S.O.A.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
VG - 24 05 S 6 H P
6 Watt
3.5KVdc Isolation.
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean1.5KVdc Isolation
Plastic Case.
Optional, if no suffix “P”
mean metal Case
Series Name
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
     9 - 9V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
   24 - 24V
Input Voltage Range
12 - 9 ~ 18V
24 - 18 ~ 36 V
48 - 36 ~ 72 V
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
VG-123R3S6 9-18 30 527 3.3 0 1400 73 1000
VG-1205S6 9-18 30 649 5 0 1200 77 1000
VG-1209S6 9-18 30 641 9 0 666 78 680
VG-1212S6 9-18 30 617 12 0 500 81 330
VG-1215S6 9-18 30 625 15 0 400 80 220
VG-1224S6 9-18 30 625 24 0 250 80 68
VG-123R3D6 9-18 30 527 3.3 0 909 73 680
VG-1205D6 9-18 30 649 5 0 600 77 330
VG-1209D6 9-18 30 625 9 0 333 80 220
VG-1212D6 9-18 30 625 12 0 250 80 100
VG-1215D6 9-18 30 632 15 0 200 79 47
VG-1224D6 9-18 30 625 24 0 125 80 33
VG-243R3S6 18-36 20 256 3.3 0 1400 75 1000
VG-2405S6 18-36 20 313 5 0 1200 80 1000
VG-2409S6 18-36 20 304 9 0 666 82 680
VG-2412S6 18-36 20 313 12 0 500 80 330
VG-2415S6 18-36 20 304 15 0 400 82 220
VG-2424S6 18-36 20 305 24 0 250 82 68
VG-243R3D6 18-36 20 333 3.3 0 909 75 680
VG-2405D6 18-36 20 321 5 0 600 78 330
VG-2409D6 18-36 20 301 9 0 333 83 220
VG-2412D6 18-36 20 312 12 0 250 80 100
VG-2415D6 18-36 20 312 15 0 200 80 47
VG-2424D6 18-36 20 312 24 0 125 80 33
VG-483R3S6 36-72 12 128 3.3 0 1400 75 1000
VG-4805S6 36-72 12 156 5 0 1200 80 1000
VG-4809S6 36-72 12 152 9 0 666 82 680
VG-4812S6 36-72 12 156 12 0 500 80 330
VG-4815S6 36-72 12 151 15 0 400 83 220
VG-4824S6 36-72 12 151 24 0 250 83 68
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
VG - 6W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
3
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
NOTE
1.
2. Test by nominal input voltage and constant resistor load.
3. Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
4. Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.  It is not allowed for continuous operating.